downside risk, you decide to take out a limited recourse loan of $50,000 and invest the proceeds into Sequoia
Agriculture Inflation – Series 1. The cashflow scenarios are below:

Agriculture Inflation – Series 1

Investment Amount $50,000

Loan ($50,000)

Prepaid Interest for 2 year Investment Term (8.4% p.a.) ($8,400)

Application Fee including GST (1.75%) ($875)

Total Investment Cost* ($9,275)

*This excludes any Upfront Adviser Fee

Hypothetical Examples
In the example below we look at 5 potential hypothetical scenarios. Please note that these are theoretical
scenarios only and provided for illustrative purposes only and are not intended to be a forecast, do not indicate
past performance, and are not a guarantee that similar returns will be achieved in the future. The actual final result
for this investment at Maturity is likely to be different to any of the hypothetical scenarios below and will depend on
the actual Series Performance realised at Maturity. Returns are not guaranteed.
If we assume, $100,000 Loan Amount and Investment Amount, the cash flows will be as follows under these 5
hypothetical scenarios

Total Investment
Cost

Series
Performance

Above Break-Even
Point

Net Performance
Coupon at Maturity

Net Profit/
(Loss)*

Scenario 1 ($18,550) 68% YES $68,000 $49,450

Scenario 2 ($18,550) 45% YES $45,000 $26,450

Scenario 3 ($18,550) 13% NO $13,000 -$5,550

Scenario 4 ($18,550) -10% NO $0 -$18,550

Scenario 5 ($18,550) -50% NO $0 -$18,550

*Excludes any Upfront Adviser Fee, tax, and any other external costs paid by the Investor in connection with investing in Units.

Total Investment Cost – Examples

Minimum

Investment Amount $50,000 $100,000 $250,000

Loan ($50,000) ($100,000) ($250,000)

Prepaid Interest for 2 year Investment Term
(8.40% p.a.)

($8,400) ($16,800) ($42,000)

Application Fee including GST (1.75%) ($875) ($1,750) ($4,375)

Total Investment Cost* ($9,275) ($18,550) ($46,375)

This excludes any Upfront Adviser Fee

Key Risks
Key risks include:

•	 Risk of 100% loss in relation to the Total Investment Cost and Upfront Adviser Fee. The Total Investment
Cost equals the Prepaid Interest in relation to the Loan and the Application Fee. Investors may also incur an
Upfront Adviser Fee in addition. A 100% loss will occur if there is no Performance Coupon paid at Maturity.
This will be the case if the Index Performance is equal to or below +6% at Maturity. In such circumstances
no Performance Coupon will be paid and Investors will incur a 100% loss in relation to the Total Investment